15.09.2025

15.09.2025

15.09.2025

15.09.2025

08.09.2025

02.09.2025

21.07.2025

17.07.2025

17.07.2025

15.07.2025

11.07.2025

11.07.2025

11.07.2025

11.07.2025

11.07.2025

10.07.2025

10.07.2025

10.07.2025

£672.00

£395.00

£5,000.00

£331.60

£3,040.00

£1,733.00

£1,061.76

£175.00

£250.00

£2,302.00

£3,500.00

£400.00

£1,975.00

£10,000.00

£257.00

£202.00

£120.00

£1,271.00

purchase of two tree poppers for
efficient, effective management of
To buy a waterproof outdoor notice
board

Partial Funding of bespoke assault
course

Whole Council Training

Festive Lights 2024 (Outstanding
Payment)

IT Support, website and email
hosting, annual

Outdoor education supplies
including tables and firepits
Room Hire

Playground Inspection

Payment to Alwoodley 2030
Installation of Speed Sign

Brass Band Concert

Festive Lights 2024 (Outstanding
Payment)

Bridleway Adel Woods

Bin Replacement

Joining and Membership Fees
Qualification Fee: Jennifer Roberts
(FILCA - England

Membership Subscription 1 April
2025 to 31 March 2026



Friends of Adel Woods

Alwoodley Allotment Association Limited

Herd Farm

Yorkshire Local Councils Associations (YLCA)

Leeds City Council

Orange Crush Digital Limited

Alwoodley Scout Group

Alwoodley Community Association

Streetscape

Alwoodley 2030 and Beyond

Leeds City Council

Leeds City Council

Leeds City Council

Leeds City Council

Leeds City Council

Society of Local Council Clerks

Society of Local Council Clerks

Open Spaces - Open Spaces Act 1906, s.9-10

Local Government Act 1972 s.137

Local Government Act 1972 s.137

Local Government Act 1972 s5.111

Tourism - LGA 1972, s.144

Local Government Act 1972, section 142

Local Government Act 1972 s.137

Administration of the council - Local
Government Act 1972 s 112 (1)

Community centres - Local Government
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act1976 s.19
Bio-Diversity - Natural Environment and Rural
Communities Act 2006 s.40

Traffic calming - Local Government and Rating
Act 1997 s5.30

Local Government Act s145 Power to provide
entertainment

Local Government Act s145 Power to provide
entertainment

Highways - Highways Act 1980, ss. 43,50

Litter - Litter Act 1983, ss.5,

Local Government Act 1972 s5.111

Local Government Act 1972 s.111

Yorkshire Local Councils Associations (YLCA) Local Government Act 1972 5.111



