Date	Net	Description
15.09.2025	£672.00	purchase of two tree poppers for efficient, effective management of
15.09.2025	£395.00	To buy a waterproof outdoor notice board
15.09.2025	£5,000.00	Partial Funding of bespoke assault course
15.09.2025	£331.60	Whole Council Training
08.09.2025	£3,040.00	Festive Lights 2024 (Outstanding Payment)
02.09.2025	£1,733.00	IT Support, website and email hosting, annual
21.07.2025	£1,061.76	Outdoor education supplies including tables and firepits
17.07.2025	£175.00	Room Hire
17.07.2025	£250.00	Playground Inspection
15.07.2025	£2,302.00	Payment to Alwoodley 2030
11.07.2025	£3,500.00	Installation of Speed Sign
11.07.2025	£400.00	Brass Band Concert
11.07.2025	£1,975.00	Festive Lights 2024 (Outstanding Payment)
11.07.2025	£10,000.00	Bridleway Adel Woods
11.07.2025	£257.00	Bin Replacement
10.07.2025	£202.00	Joining and Membership Fees
10.07.2025	£120.00	Qualification Fee: Jennifer Roberts (FILCA - England
10.07.2025	£1,271.00	Membership Subscription 1 April 2025 to 31 March 2026

Supplier/Payee	Power Used for Spend
Friends of Adel Woods	Open Spaces - Open Spaces Act 1906, s.9-10
Alwoodley Allotment Association Limited	Local Government Act 1972 s.137
Herd Farm	Local Government Act 1972 s.137
Yorkshire Local Councils Associations (YLCA)	Local Government Act 1972 s.111
Leeds City Council	Tourism - LGA 1972, s.144
Orange Crush Digital Limited	Local Government Act 1972, section 142
Alwoodley Scout Group	Local Government Act 1972 s.137
Alwoodley Community Association	Administration of the council - Local Government Act 1972 s 112 (1)
Streetscape	Community centres - Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act1976 s.19
Alwoodley 2030 and Beyond	Bio-Diversity - Natural Environment and Rural Communities Act 2006 s.40
Leeds City Council	Traffic calming - Local Government and Rating Act 1997 s.30
Leeds City Council	Local Government Act s145 Power to provide entertainment
Leeds City Council	Local Government Act s145 Power to provide entertainment
Leeds City Council	Highways - Highways Act 1980, ss. 43,50
Leeds City Council	Litter - Litter Act 1983, ss.5,
Society of Local Council Clerks	Local Government Act 1972 s.111
Society of Local Council Clerks	Local Government Act 1972 s.111
Yorkshire Local Councils Associations (YLCA)	Local Government Act 1972 s.111